KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1058281

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 54158
O'Brien Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-101-22289-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 6149 _NE_NE_SW SW g 35 Twp. 16 5 r 30 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 1103 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: SHREVEPORT State: LA Zip: 71136 + 991 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Heather Haynes

Phone: (318 ) 865-8568

CONTRACTOR: License #0939

Name: L-D. Drilling, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker

Purchaser: _Plains Marketing, LP

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [Inw [Jse [Olsw

Lane

County:

Snider 35 1

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name: __Healy Southwest

Producing Formation: _Marmaton / Ft Scott / Cherokee

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

04/30/2011 05/12/2011 06/27/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Elevation: Ground: 2852 Kelly Bushing: 2857

Total Depth: 4651 Plug Back Total Depth: 4606

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 259 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No

If yes, show depth set: 4649 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2195

feet depth to: 0 w/ 175 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 2700 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _ Baracuda Operating

Lease Name: Bower SWD License #: 33593

Quarter NW_ sec. 5 Twp. 17 s R. 26 [ ]East[0]West
County: _Ness County Permit#  E£21-484

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 08/30/2011

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ Approved by: P@™ %™ pate. 09/01/2011




Operator Name: O'Brien Resources, LLC

Sec. 35 Twpl6 s. rR.30

[ JEast [O0]West

Side Two
1058281
Lease Name: Snider 35 Well #: 1
County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 256 "A" 165 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production - Top 7.875 4.5 10.5 4649 60/40 POS 455 8% gel, 1/4# FloSea
Production - DV Tool | 7.875 4.5 10.5 2195 owcC 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ ] other (specify)

(Submit ACO-5)

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 4,306' - 4,310 350 gals of 15% MCA

4 4,447 - 4,452"; 4,462' - 4,464'

4 4,476' - 4,480'; 4,485' - 4,491' 750 Gallons of 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:

23/8 4591 [Jves  [O]No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

06/27/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 H
er ours 18 0 20
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled LKC

(Submit ACO-4)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC
Well Name Snider 351

Doc ID 1058281

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Receiver Cement Bond

Micro

Sonic

Dual Induction
Compensated Neutron/Density PE
Triple Combo Composite




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC

Well Name Snider 351

Doc ID 1058281

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2,228 +631
B/ Anhydrite 2,257 +600
Wab, Stotler 3,510 -653
Heebner 3,896 -1,039
Lansing 3,930 -1,073
Stark 4,195 -1,338
Marmaton 4,309 -1,452
Ft Scott 4,446 -1,589
Cherokee 4,470 -1,613
Mississippi 4,540 -1,683




. D i 28071
CONSOLIDATED Locgg:& <&

OR Vot Sarviess, LA
FOREMAN_ Tz Y
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE STOMER WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
S-12- U] 980 [JSuiIek 55 =1 ) P 20 w5 |Lana |Fs
CUSTOMER (<
OBriewn qu Lt TRUCK # DRIVER | TRUCK# DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS ° 6 T Mml\vg S
- SS<€ Cory O

crY STATE ZIP CODE 5297437 | Soaw G
JoBTYPE 2 -a\ac g‘ HOLESZE___) 1195  WOLEDEPTH L1l 52 ' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT Hilz 10'ly g
CASING DEPTH_X©S'2 “* pRiLL PiPE TUBING oTHER D U Teol @ Q19—
SLURRY WEIGHT4. 7 - {\'® SLURRYVOL{:4%-2 -3  WATER gatiské&:s 9 = ) 2. S CEMENT LEFT In CASING_ A 2. 135
DISPLACEMENT M3 . 291 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE
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Skele \ PUMP CHARGE 1RSo0 awso
S 406 SO MILEAGE SZ== T72co '
SO A i-’ ’ 8 TON m‘.\\ﬂks_g bd\{u-c 0\/ t 51_— ;\% af_
TEYA 17 sPs eyl . 21 =
TR Hs g o(wo pos 14 2]
\Wwe B 32O ¥ Bedos X @ : XY,
LI A LIs* sl -5 el +S 2
Lo W i Clo-senl 7 &S
1l H‘Z{} 1222 cq) | vnud Qloah ' L 2=
15 ¢ { H'?chu Tlonl<boe 287 ==
qtaq \o Yy Cen'e q?—-.
Hios =2 Hilg  Raapihg =
Y b - \ [ i; OV Yool /... L adehdbon
__Salagiay 63
/) o 1Y) *ﬂt‘
Ll ts 2 {veq 1€
AT]T07 —
L SALES TAX
Ravin 373

7
totae [ {]Qyq
Aumomznon/ »/J TITLE_CQ' MNaps DATE S -\ 2. (\

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this form.

ESTIMATED o }
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O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC
SNIDER LEASE
SW. 174, SECTION 35, T16S. R30W
LANE COUNTY. KANSAS

. GRAVEL (250 ROAD) ROAD —J
Notess
1. Set iron rod at [ocatiof site.
2. All flagging Red & Yellow.
3. Overhead power available at N. & W. /ines
and S.1/2 of £E. /ine., S¢c.35.
o 4. Kansas One Call! System fnc. should be notified
£> o before excavation (1-800-344-7233). Q
~ »
S§C§ § 5. CAUTION: Various pipelines in Sec.35. °§:
§‘§° QC 6. Contact [ondowner for best access.
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Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 19, 2011

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO1
API1 15-101-22289-00-00
Snider 35 1
SW/4 Sec.35-16S-30W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Heather Haynes
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 31, 2011

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-101-22289-00-00
Snider 35 1
SW/4 Sec.35-16S-30W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Heather Haynes:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/30/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
August 31, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	olicense: 34158
	oname: O'Brien Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: PO BOX 6149
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: SHREVEPORT
	ostate: LA
	ozip: 71136
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Heather Haynes
	oarea: 318
	ophone: 865-8568
	clicense: 6039
	cname: L. D. Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: Kim Shoemaker
	purchaser: Plains Marketing, LP
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 04/30/2011
	tdate: 05/12/2011
	cdate: 06/27/2011
	API: 15-101-22289-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 35
	Township: 16
	Range: 30
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1103
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 991
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Lane
	lname: Snider 35
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: Healy Southwest
	ProdFormation: Marmaton / Ft Scott / Cherokee
	ElevationGL: 2852
	ElevationKB: 2857
	td: 4651
	pbtd: 4606
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 259
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 4649
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2195
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 175
	chloride: 2700
	fluid: 240
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Baracuda Operating
	flease: Bower SWD
	flicense: 33593
	fqtr: NW
	fsection: 5
	ftownship: 17
	frange: 26
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Ness County
	fpermit: E21-484
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 08/30/2011
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 09/01/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 256
	cement1: "A"
	sacks1: 165
	additive1: 3% CC, 2% Gel
	purpose2: Production - Top
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 4649
	cement2: 60/40 POS
	sacks2: 455
	additive2: 8% gel, 1/4# FloSeal
	purpose3: Production - DV Tool
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 4.5
	weight3: 10.5
	setting3: 2195
	cement3: OWC
	sacks3: 175
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4,306' - 4,310'
	acid1: 350 gals of 15% MCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 4,447' - 4,452'; 4,462' - 4,464'
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4,476' - 4,480'; 4,485' - 4,491'
	acid3: 750 Gallons of 15% MCA
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8
	tubingdepth: 4591
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 06/27/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 18
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 20
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: LKC 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


